FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10-04-2002

102240735

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 515.004US01

original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

Junji Hashimoto Hideshi Nishizawa

9.25.02

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes _X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment _ Merger

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Security Agreement _ Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: September 20, 2002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED

Γ

Street Address: 1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-Ku, Kobe-shi

City: Hyogo Country: JAPAN ZIP:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 20, 2002

A. Patent Application No(s).

10/255804

Title: CAR-MOUNTED INFORMATION DEVICE

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David N. Fogg Name:

Fogg and Associates, LLC Address:

P.O. Box 581339

Minneapolis, MN 55458-1339

7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: _502432

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document.

David N. Fogg, Reg. No. 35,138

Name of Person Signing

extender 25, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

10/03/2002 TDIAZ1

00000147 10255804

PATENT REEL: 013344 FRAME: 0360

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	FUJITSU TEN LIMITED			
SSIGNEE's ame(6) ddress(cs))	1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan			
				_
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby solls, assigns a e invention entitled	ьn
Title of ivention)	CAR-MOUNTED INFORMATION	ON DEVICE		_
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ex-		and/or for which application for Letters Pat d, was:	en:
osert date	(a) executed on			7
execution application, not encurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No/		eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNER, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla	ation application based thereon, for all any extensions thereof (collectively, the temperature of the collectively, the temperature of the collectively, the collection of the collection of the preparation and prosect, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to it	on said application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letters tereinatter, "said application(s) and Letters divided without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of securing and in any litigation or other leg notude but not be limited to executing all papen widing sworm testimony, and obtaining and	of gal
	producing evidence.	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have		
Signatures)	Junsi Hashimato	Junji <u>Hashimoto</u> (TYPE NAME)	September 20, 2002	
	Hidoshi Nichisano	Hideshi Nishizawa	September 20, 2002	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SRUTANDES)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	S(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	
	8)(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	n(\$IGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	e(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)	

PATENT REEL: 013344 FRAME: 0361